People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources Power Division Admin-2 Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka www.powerdivision.gov.bd

Record Number: Date: 14/3/2024 27.00.0000.042.08.002.23-167 Recipients: Chairman, Bangladesh Power Development Board, Dhaka.

Subject: Ref: 27.00.0000.042.08.002.23-167

Government Order

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of 30 (thirty) days Ex-

Bangladesh leave of Dr. Fahamida Khanam (Passport no-EG0074237), Chief Medical Officer (ongoing duty), BPDB, Dhaka for the Medical purpose of her daughter-in-law in Natherlands along with her husband Md. Tofazzel Hossain (Passport no-A04008366) from 09 June 2024 to 08 July 2024 or 30 (thirty) days from the start of the journey (including travel time).

2. The terms and conditions of this order are as follows:

(a) He will not stay abroad beyond the approved Period;

(b) This tour is not financially associated to the government of Bangladesh/BPDB; $% \left({{\left({{{\left({{{{\rm{BPDB}}}} \right)}} \right)}_{\rm{BPDB}}} \right)$

(c) All expenses will be borne by her Son Mr.Md Tahmid Hossain.

3. This order has been issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Yours faithfully,

Alonda

14-03-2024 Arun Kumar Mondal Joint Secretary Phone: 223388059 Email: admin-2@pd.gov.bd

Record Number:Date: 14/3/202427.00.0000.042.08.002.23-167/1(9)A copy has been sent for consideration and necessary (if applicable)

action:

1) Foreign Secretary (Senior Secretary), Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segun Bagicha, Dhaka.

2) His Excellency ambassador, The ambassy of Natherlands in Dhaka, Bangladesh

3) Additional Secretary (admin), Power Division, Dhaka.

4) Director General, Immigration and passport, Agargaon, Dhaka.

5) Ps to Senior Secretary, Power Division, Bangladesh Secretatiat, Dhaka.

6) Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahajalal International Airport, Dhaka.

7) Dr. Fahamida Khanam (Passport no-EG0074237), Chief Medical Officer (ongoing duty), BPDB, Dhaka.

8) Programmer, Power Division (Request to publish in the Power Division Website).

9) Office/Master Copy

Alonda

¹⁴⁻⁰³⁻²⁰²⁴ Arun Kumar Mondal Joint Secretary